

P. 949 *Verrucaria fusconigrescens*: line 16, change "...brown thallus on a black prothallus,..." to "...brown thallus on a dark brown to nearly black prothallus,..."  
P. 968 Couplet 8b: this reads better as "Lobes yellow-orange, lacking isidia; when fertile apothecia outer margin smooth.....9"

#### Index:

- P. 1040: "rafsii (Halecania) ..." should read "rafsii (Halecania)..."  
P. 1042: second column line 3: delete *soralifera* (Lecania) *erysibe* f. 459 and replace with *sorediata* (Lecania) *erysibe* f. 459 after line 12 in roman because the name is accepted in the key.  
P. 1044: for *symphycarpia* read *symphy carpia*  
P. 1037: below *perlata* (*Parmelia*) 662 add *perlatum* (*Parmotrema*) 662